Embedded Solutions
for Transportation and Industry
D9 – 6U CompactPCI® Intel® Core™ Duo /
Core 2 Duo CPU Board
n Intel® Core™ 2 Duo T7400 or L7400
n Core Duo T2500, U2500 or L2400
n PCI Express® five x1 links

for Transportation and Industry
Ordering Information
Software: VxWorks® This product is designed to work under VxWorks®. For details regarding supported/unsupported board
functions please refer to the corresponding software data sheets.
10F015-60 VxWorks® BSP (MEN) for F15, F17 and D9
13Y001-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for LM63 on SMBus for F14, F15, F17, F18,
F19P, D9, D601, A19 and A20
13Y002-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for F14, F15, F17, F18, D9, D601, A19 and A20
board monitoring
13Y003-60 VxWorks® driver (MEN) for USB-to-UART bridges on F600, F601, F602, F603, F604 and
F606
13Y004-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for generic SMBus driver for F14, F15, F17, F18,
F19P, F21P, G20, D9, D601, F600 and F601, A19, A20, F217 and SC24
13Y007-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for F14, F15, F17, F18, D9, D601, A19 and A20
board controller
Software: QNX® This product is designed to work under QNX®. For details regarding supported/unsupported board functions
please refer to the corresponding software data sheets.
10F014-40 QNX® 6.3.0 installation support files (QNX® and MEN) for F14, F15, F17, F18, F19P,